office equipment, kitchen appliances, conference room appliances and other 
equipment, which may include vending services equipment. 

16. Access/ Keys. 

16.1. Hours of Access. Tenant will have access to the Premises twenty-four (24) hours a 
day, seven (7) days per week, three hundred sixty-five days {365) days per year. 
County may install and utilize its own access technology to secure the Premises. 

16.2. Keys. Keys/Key Cards for the Property will be provided by Landlord to designated 
Tenant staff. Tenant will pay to Landlord a charge of $30.00 for any key that is